

JITEM NO.42 COURT NO.7 SECTION X
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 5435/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2007 in FA No.27/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

TEHRI HYDRO DEVT.CORP. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALAK RAM & ANR. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5493 of 2008

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5689 of 2008

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5748 of 2008

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5749 of 2008

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well
as on the Special Leave Petition.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 2915/07.

In the meantime, the respondents are restrained from executing
the decree passed in suit.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master