

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23575/2007

TEHRI HYDRO DEVELOPMENT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PRASAD THAPLIYAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1017 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1018 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1021 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1022 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1023 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11255 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11257 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22673 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 22674 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 31122 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8930 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 9387 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 02/03/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Abhishek Garg,adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal

contd....2

ITEM NO.3

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Chitra Markandaya

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal

Mr. Ajay Pal

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C) Nos.22673/08, 11257/10, 22674/08,  
9387/07, 8930/08, 31122/08, 1017/09, 1018/09, 1021/09  
and 1023/09 service is complete. Some of the

respondents have filed counter affidavit. The remaining respondents have not filed counter affidavit in spite of sufficient opportunities granted. Ld.counsel for the petitioner in each of the case submits that no further steps are required. Hence, place the matters before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

In SLP(C)No.11255/10 Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Respondent No.2 has been served. Vakalatnama is not seen filed.

In SLP(C) No.1022/09 and 23575/07 Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed a substitution application which are found to be defective. Ld.counsel seeks four weeks time for curing the defects. Granted.

List the incomplete matters on 7.04.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar