

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19183/2006

TEHRI HYDRO DEVT.CORPN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHILA BADONI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,paper publication of notice and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.21228/2006
SLP(C) NO.7662/2007
SLP(C) NO.17722/2007
SLP(C) NO.24135/2007
SLP(C) NO.23907/2007
SLP(C) NO.3784/2008
SLP(C) NO.5129/2008
SLP(C) NO.15828/2008
SLP(C) NO.22213/2008
SLP(C) NO.25329/2008
SLP(C) NO.5717/2009
SLP(C) NO.23157/2008
SLP(C) NO.12430/2010
SLP(C) NO.6513/2008
SLP(C) NO.5144/2008
SLP(C) NO.6568/2008
SLP(C) NO.22219/2008
SLP(C) NO.22216/2008
SLP(C) NO.22217/2008

Date: 18/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vinay Arora, Adv.

-2-

Item No.5

Mr Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Mr Rajat Khattry, Adv.
Mr Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.5144/2008

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Await for the receipt of the service of alternative

arrangement in respect of respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

SLP(C) NOS. 25329,22219,15828 OF 2008

These matters are to be listed before the Hon'ble
Judge in Chambers as is palpable from the perusal of the
office report.

REMAINING SLPS

Service is complete.

List again on 12.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj